

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 4376, the delete everything amendment
1.2 (H4376DE2), as follows:

1.3 Page 2, line 1, delete "\$17,500,000" and insert "\$17,117,000"

1.4 Page 4, line 26, before "\$383,000" insert "(a)"

1.5 Page 4, after line 30, insert:

1.6 "(b) In fiscal years 2024 and 2025, \$383,000

1.7 is added to the department's base."

1.8 Page 5, line 2, delete "HOUSING PROGRAM ELIGIBILITY" and insert "HOUSING
1.9 FINANCE GRANT PROGRAMS AND POLICY"

1.10 Page 9, line 2, after "servicing" insert "low-income" and delete the second "with"

1.11 Page 9, line 3, delete the new language

1.12 Page 11, line 20, delete "single-family,"

1.13 Page 11, line 22, delete "single-family homes" and insert "owner-occupied housing"

1.14 Page 11, line 32, delete "single-family" and insert "owner-occupied"

1.15 Page 12, line 5, delete "Single-family,"

1.16 Page 12, line 6, delete "single-family,"